

November 2023

Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 <u>cleifeld@prevail.bank</u>

## PREVAIL BANK DONATES \$2,500 TO HOLWAY SLUGGERS BALL CLUB

## (Clark & Taylor Counties)

Prevail Bank donated \$2,500 to help the Holway Sluggers Ball Club in Owen improve their ballfield. Improvements planned include field sand and gravel, an electronic scoreboard, a grandstand with bleachers, yellow fence guards and caps, and softball equipment for players. This organization welcomes everyone to play, no matter their talent or disability. Twelve-percent (12%) of their youth are special needs.

Amber Larson, Holway Sluggers Ball Club President (far right) along with Club Board members and youth players (all in uniform) accepted the check from assorted Prevail Bank professionals.



The funds provided were part of Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program. The program is available for local nonprofits that help local people in need, especially those with low-to-moderate incomes; stimulate communities financially; and/or enhances the standard of living of those less fortunate. If an organization is interested in applying for funds for a major initiative, go to: Prevail.bank/resources/community.

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.